THE VOLVO GROUP SAFETY POLICY



Safety is a fundamental part of the Volvo Group's legacy and strategy for the future. We strive to protect human health and well-being. Our safety vision is zero accidents with Volvo Group products. Safety is essential to ensure

THE FOLLOWING PRINCIPLES PROVIDE DIRECTION FOR THE WAY WE WORK:

- Product safety is our first delivery. We always meet or exceed legal requirements. We systematically evaluate risks and take action to mitigate risks and implement improvements.
- We base our efforts and solutions on the needs of our customers to deliver real safety benefits, taking into account drivers, operators, passengers, other vehicles & road users and local market conditions.

a sustainable and efficient transport system, and ultimately, to drive prosperity.

• As a representative of Volvo Group, I am an ambassador for safety, and I will act to set a good example by practicing safety in all aspects of our business and external collaborations.

Martin Lundstedt President and CEO of the Volvo Group Adopted October 14, 2020

